

Present: Sarmistha Ganguly  
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Raghunathpur  
J.O. Code- WB01062

**C.I. Case No. 10/2003 (Regd. no. 142/2014)**

**Order dated 05.05.2026**

Today is the date fixed for ER of WPA issued against the sole accused person, namely, **Jumon Ansary** from the concerned Raghunathpur P.S., District Purulia.

At this stage, it appears that inspite of repeated reminders been given to the concerned Raghunathpur P.S., District Purulia regarding execution of the aforesaid WPA issued against the accused person namely, **Jumon Ansary**, no reports in respect of the same have yet been received by this Court.

**In view of the above and having regard to the Action Plan of the Hon'ble Court for speedy disposal of old record and cases, I am inclined to direct that the case be filed for the present in respect of the above three accused person namely, Jumon Ansary.**

**Accordingly, the instant case stands disposed of.**

**Note in the T.R.**

**BC II to comply.**

(D/C)  
Sd/-

Sd/-  
ACJM, Raghunathpur